VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2010
Section 341.4
Page 341.4.1
Issue BSERIES GP-04, -05, -07, -10, -14
SERIES GM-05, -07, -10, -14
VIKING HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS & MOTORS
OPERATING RANGE:
SERIES GP-07 PUMP

high strength gears assure efficient performance and
extended service life.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SERIES DESCRIPTION HYDRAULIC MOTORS
G P - 05 18 - G 0 O U - B
Drive Equipment:
B = Foot Bracket Mounted
D = Base Mounted Direct Drive
  (pump only)
M = Face Mounted Motor Drive
   (pump only)
M4 = Four-Bolt Motor Drive
  (GP-04, -05 only)
Bracket:
M = Metric Pilot (ISO)
      Bracket
  (GP-10, -14 only)
U = SAE Pilot Bracket
  (GP-10, -14 only)
Blank = GP-04, -05 or -07
Series:
04
05
07
10
14
Design
Series
A = GP-04
G = GP-05, -07, -10, -14
Shaft Rotation
(Viewed from
shaft end):
0 = Clockwise
1 = Counter
 Clockwise
2 = Bi-Rotational
 (GP-04, -05
 & -07 only)
Relief Valve
(pumps only):
O = Without Valve
V = With Valve
Use:
P = Pump
M = Motor (GM-05,
  -07, only)
External
Gear
Principle
Pump Capacity (at 1750 RPM)
GP-04: GP-05: GP-07:
17 = 0.06 GPM 18 = 0.71 GPM 41 = 4.0 GPM
18 = 0.13 GPM 25 = 1.0 GPM 58 = 5.6 GPM
19 = 0.18 GPM 35 = 1.4 GPM 82 = 8.0 GPM
35 = 0.25 GPM 50 = 2.0 GPM 11 = 11.2 GPM
50 = 0.36 GPM 70 = 2.8 GPM 16 = 16.0 GPM
70 = 0.51 GPM 10 = 4.0 GPM
14 = 5.6 GPM
GP-10: GP-14:
09 = 16.0 GPM 20 = 70.0 GPM
13 = 25.0 GPM 36 = 125.0 GPM
26 = 50.0 GPM 56 = 190.0 GPM
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2010
Section 341.4
Page 341.4.3
Issue BSERIES GP-04, -05, -07, -10, -14
SERIES GM-05, -07, -10, -14
VIKING HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS & MOTORS
PUMP CONSTRUCTION AND FEATURES
Heat-treated gears
Case hardened shafts

NOTE: Dimensions in inches (millimeters)
NOTE: Dimensions in inches (millimeters)
④ Bracket pilot (digit 10 in Model Number Key page 341.4.2)
⑤ C2 dimension includes optional pressure relief valve.
④ Bracket pilot (digit 10 in Model Number Key page 341.4.2)
⑤ C2 dimension includes optional pressure relief valve.
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2010
Section 341.4
Page 341.4.11
Issue BSERIES GP-04, -05, -07, -10, -14
SERIES GM-05, -07, -10, -14
VIKING HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS & MOTORS
DIMENSIONS – SERIES GP-04 & -05 C-FLANGE MOTOR MOUNT (“M” DRIVE) – NEMA
DIMENSIONS – SERIES GP-07 C-FLANGE MOTOR MOUNT (“M” DRIVE) – NEMA
PUMP
SIZE A B
GP-0417 ⅜" NPT 2.68 (68.1)
GP-0418 ⅜" NPT 2.68 (68.1)
GP-0425 ⅜" NPT 2.75 (69.9)
GP-0435 ⅜" NPT 2.85 (72.4)
GP-0450 ⅜" NPT 3.00 (76.2)
GP-0470 ⅜" NPT 3.20 (81.3)
GP-0518 ⅜" NPT 2.68 (68.1)
GP-0525 ⅜" NPT 2.75 (69.9)
GP-0535 ⅜" NPT 2.85 (72.4)
GP-0550 ⅜" NPT 3.00 (76.2)
GP-0570 ½" NPT 3.20 (81.3)
GP-0510 ½" NPT 3.50 (88.9)
GP-0514 ½" NPT 3.90 (99.1)
PUMP
SIZE A B
GP-0741 ¾" NPT 3.04 (112.0)
GP-0758 ¾" NPT 3.21 (116.3)
GP-0782 ¾" NPT 3.45 (28.4)
GP-0711 1" NPT 3.78 (130.8)
GP-0716 1" NPT 4.28 (143.5)
MOTOR
FRAME
SIZE C D E F G H J
56C 3.75 (95.3) 3.50 (88.9) 2.44 (62.0) 1.50 (38.1) 4.06 (103.1) 0.12 (3.0) 0.34 (8.6)
SLOT
143TC 3.75 (95.3) 3.50 (88.9) 2.75 (69.9) 2.00 (50.8) 4.88 (124.0) 0.31 (7.9) 0.34 (8.6)
145TC 3.75 (95.3) 3.50 (88.9) 2.75 (69.9) 2.50 (63.5) 5.38 (136.7) 0.31 (7.9) 0.34 (8.6)
182TC 4.25 (108.0) 4.50 (114.3) 3.75 (95.3) 2.25 (57.2) 5.78 (146.8) 0.38 (9.7) 0.41 (10.4)
184TC 4.25 (108.0) 4.50 (114.3) 3.75 (95.3) 2.75 (69.9) 6.28 (159.5) 0.38 (9.7) 0.41 (10.4)
MOTOR
FRAME
SIZE C D E F G H J
56C 4.88 (124.0) 3.50 (88.9) 2.44 (62.0) 1.50 (38.1) 4.06 (103.1) .12 (3.0) .34 (8.6)
SLOT
143TC 4.88 (124.0) 3.50 (88.9) 2.75 (69.9) 2.00 (50.8) 4.88 (124.0) .31 (7.9) .34 (8.6)
145TC 4.88 (124.0) 3.50 (88.9) 2.75 (69.9) 2.50 (63.5) 5.38 (136.7) .31 (7.9) .34 (8.6)
182TC 5.62 (142.7) 4.50 (114.3) 3.75 (95.3) 2.25 (57.2) 5.78 (146.8) .38 (9.7) .41 (10.4)
184TC 5.62 (142.7) 4.50 (114.3) 3.75 (95.3) 2.75 (69.9) 6.28 (159.5) .38 (9.7) .41 (10.4)
213TC 6.48 (164.6) 5.25 (133.4) 4.25 (108.0) 2.75 (69.9) 7.03 (178.6) .62 (15.7) .41 (10.4)
215TC 6.48 (164.6) 5.25 (133.4) 4.25 (108.0) 3.50 (88.9) 7.78 (197.6) .62 (15.7) .41 (10.4)
254TC 7.10 (180.3) 6.25 (158.8) 5.00 (127.0) 4.12 (104.6) 8.40 (213.4) .62 (15.7) .53 (13.5)
256TC 7.10 (180.3) 6.25 (158.8) 5.00 (127.0) 5.00 (127.0) 9.28 (235.7) .62 (15.7) .53 (13.5)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2010
Section 341.4
Page 341.4.12
Issue B SERIES GP-04, -05, -07, -10, -14
SERIES GM-05, -07, -10, -14
VIKING HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS & MOTORS
DIMENSIONS – SERIES GP-10 MOTOR MOUNT (“M” DRIVE) – NEMA
DIMENSIONS – SERIES GP-14 MOTOR MOUNT (“M” DRIVE) – NEMA
MOTOR FRAME D E F H MC MD APPROX. DRIVE ① EQUIP. SHIPPING
WEIGHT IN POUNDS (KG)
56C in (mm) 3.50 (88.9) ② 2.44 (62.0) 1.50 (38.1) .34 (8.6) 2.56 (65.0) 5.06 (128.5) 49 (22.1)
143TC in (mm) 3.50 (88.9) ② 2.75 (69.9) 2.00 (50.8) .34 (8.6) 2.88 (73.2) 5.06 (128.5) 65 (29.7)